313-09

FILE NO. 090830

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

## **RESOLUTION NO.**

[Airport Concession Lease.]

Resolution approving the Terminal 1 Boarding Area "C" Retail Lease between Hudson News Company and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission has requested for proposals for the Terminal 1 Boarding Area "C" Retail Lease; and

WHEREAS, Hudson News Company was the highest, responsive and responsible proposer; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission approved Resolution No. 09-0093, adopted May 5, 2009, awarding the Terminal 1 Boarding Area "C" Retail Lease to Hudson News Company now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Terminal 1 Boarding Area "C" Retail Lease, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 090830

\*\*Airport Commission\*\* BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 090830

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Terminal 1 Boarding Area "C" Retail Lease between Hudson News Company and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

July 28, 2009 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090830

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 28, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Calle ela Calvillo

k of the Board

ayor Gavin Newsom

**Date Approved**